

**DAR No. 973/17 and 991/17**  
**Chander Shekar & Mukhtiyar Vs. Police Singh & ors.**

13.11.2018

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel for claimants of DAR no. 991/17 along with  
claimant in person.  
Sh. Manoj Goel, Id. Counsel for the R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Garud MV, Id. Counsel for the insurance company.

One disability certificate of Sh. Chander Shekhar received from Dr.  
RML Hospital, New Delhi. Copy supplied to both the counsels.

**Ld. PO is on leave today.**

Put up the matter for the purpose already fixed on **12.04.2019.**

**(Reader)**  
**13.11.2018**