

**24 DAR No. 973/17**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR Vs. POLICE SINGH**

**25 DAR No. 991/17**

**MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. POLICE SINGH**

18.05.2022

Present: Sh. Rajesh Poddar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj Roy,  
Advocate for the petitioner/claimant.  
Sh. Daleep Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.  
None for the respondents.

Case is listed today for PE. Perusal of the record shows that petitioner Mukhtiyar Singh and petitioner Chander Shekhar have been examined as PW-1 and PW-2 respectively. Proxy counsel for petitioner Mukhtiyar Singh submits that he has to examine employer of the deceased.

On filing of PF within 7 days, let employer of deceased be summoned in DAR no. 991/17.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner Chander Shekhar submits that he does not want to examine any other witness. Accordingly, PE stands closed in DAR No. 973/17.

Be put up for RE in DAR No. 973/17 and PE in DAR No. 991/17 on **17.08.2022**.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)**  
**Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi**  
**18.05.2022**