

29 DAR 991/17

MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. POLICE SINGH

39 DAR 973/17

CHANDER SHEKHAR Vs. POLICE SINGH

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. Manoj Roy, Advocate for the petitioner Mukhtiyar Singh.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Nikhil Agrahari, Advocate for petitioner Chander Shekhar.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Garud M.V., Advocate for Insurance Company.

Cases are listed today for PE in DAR no. 991/17 and for RE in DAR No. 973/17.

Ahlmad has reported that summons issued to witness from ICICI Bank have been received back served, however, none is present from ICICI Bank.

On filing of PF within 7 days, let witness from ICICI Bank be summoned through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

It is submitted that there is possibility of settlement between the parties. At joint request, be put up for pre-Lok Adalat sitting and for the purpose fixed for **11.11.2022**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
17.08.2022