

DAR 991/17
MUKHTIYAR SINGH Vs. POLICE SINGH

22.10.2024

Present : Claimants no. 1, 2 and 3 in person.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsel for the claimants.
None for R-1 and R-2.
None for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

An opportunity has been sought on behalf of the claimants to place on record certain documents to prove the income of the deceased from his website. The request is allowed.

Issue notice to the Designated Officer of the Insurance Company with the direction to ensure appearance of the main counsel on the NDOH.

Now to come up for final arguments on **15.01.2025**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/22.10.2024 (R)