

DAR No.991/17
Mukhtiyar Singh Vs. Police Singh

25.04.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Rai, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Garud MV, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.3/Insurance Company.

Testimony of respondent no. 1 is recorded. He is discharged.

To come up for filing of written submissions in the prescribed
format and for final arguments on 02.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 25.04.2026